
 

 

 
ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 

INVITATION FOR BID ON SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT OR SERVICES 
FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 205 

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 
 
 
 
IFB No. 23-32 Security Vestibules at Ellis, Lewis Lemon, RESA & Marshall Schools 
 
DATE:     November 3, 2022 
 
RE:  ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 
 
 
To All Bidders: 
 
Included are modifications, clarifications and/or corrections for the Project Manual and are hereby made a part 
of the contract documents. Please attach this addendum to the Project Manual(s) in your possession. Please note 
the receipt of this addendum on the bid form. Bidders shall review changes to all portions of this work as 
changes to one portion may affect the work of another. 
 
If you plan to hand deliver your IFB submission on the due date, please note you must check in on the 1st 
floor prior to coming to the bid opening. Please allow time for this as late submission will not be accepted. 
 
Refer all questions relative to the business aspect, Instructions to Bidders, Special Conditions, and questions 
concerning the technical aspect of the documents to the Director of Purchasing by email at 
purchasingdeptstaff@rps205.com. 
 
ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 
 
By:  Dane Youngblood 
Director of Purchasing 

mailto:purchasingdeptstaff@rps205.com


 

 

ADDENDUM TWO 
 

  

RLJA Project No.: 22-023 

RPS Bid #:  23-32 

 

 Date: November 3, 2022 

 

 Subject: CHANGES to the BIDDING DOCUMENTS 

Project: SECURITY VESTIBULE AT   

 VARIOUS SCHOOLS FOR 

 ROCKFORD PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT #205 
 ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 

 

       Bids Due: 2:00PM, THURSDAY,  NOVEMBER 10, 2022 

 

 From: ARCHITECT: RICHARD L. JOHNSON ASSOCIATES, INC. 

  4703 CHARLES STREET 

  ROCKFORD, IL 61108 

 

 To: ALL PROJECT DOCUMENT HOLDERS 

 

Please reproduce this Addendum as needed, and attach to the Project Manuals for the above project. 

 

Bidders shall indicate receipt of this and all Addenda in the space provided on the Bid Form.  Failure to 

do so may be sufficient cause to reject the bid. 

 

Sincerely, 

RICHARD L. JOHNSON ASSOCIATES, INC.    

 

___________________________     

Scott R. Johnson, AIA, LEED AP     

 

This Addendum consists of: 

Pages 1 thru 2. 

8 ½” x 11” Addendum Drawing ADM2.1 

Revised 24” x 36” Drawings A108, A109 and A110 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

ADDENDUM NUMBER 2 RLJA Project Number:  22-023 
November 3, 2022 PAGE 2 

NOTE:  Wherein this Addendum conflicts with the original Project Manual and Drawings, this Addendum 

shall govern. 

CHANGES to the DRAWINGS 

1. DRAWING A108 

1.1. Existing concrete stoop top to be removed and replaced.  See attached revised drawing. 

2. DRAWING A109 

2.1. See added plan 3 showing the new concrete stoop top and skim coat topping required to 
raise the threshold of the door by ½”.  See attached revised drawing. 

3. DRAWING A110 

3.1. See added detail cut thru the stoop.  See attached revised drawing. 

4. DRAWING A111 

4.1. There is an existing steel beam directly above the masonry wall that gets removed 
designated by demolition keynote M.   There are two beams perpendicular to the wall that 
intersect above that same wall.  The beams have fireproofing that contains asbestos.  The 
Owner will hire, under a separate contract, a contractor to remove the fire proofing adjacent 
to the masonry.  The General Contractor shall reapply fireproofing over the beams for a 2 
hour rating. 

5. DRAWING M102 

5.1. See attached Addendum Drawing ADM2.1 showing revised fin tube radiation schedule with 
updated manufacturer and model. 

END ADDENDUM NUMBER 2 



PLAN NO.

MANUFACTURER

PIPE SIZE (IN)

TYPE PEDESTAL-HOT WATER

FTR-1

VULCAN
SERVICE VESTIBULE L104

FTR-2
VESTIBULE L103

CAPACITY (BTU/H/FT)
FIN SIZE (IN)
ELEMENT LENGTH (IN)

ROWS
EWT (DEG. F.)

FIN SPACING (FINS/FT)

PEDESTAL-HOT WATER

MODINE

3/4"

980
4.25X4.25
60

1

50

NOTES:  SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

1. PROVIDE ISOLATION VALVES ON SUPPLY AND RETURN PIPING.

2. CONTROLS CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL DDC CONTROLS; 2 WAY
MODULATING CONTROL VALVE AND ACTUATOR, SPACE SENSORS, WIRING,
PROGRAMMING, GRAPHICS, ETC. AS SHOWN ON CONTROLS DIAGRAMS AND POINTS
LIST. UNIT TO BE TIED INTO EXISTING BUILDING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM.

3. CUSTOM COLOR TO BE CHOSEN BY ARCHITECT, COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO ORDERING.

4. TUBES TO BE OF COPPER MATERIAL. PROVIDE ALL END CAPS, CORNERS, AND
SUPPORTS AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE ENCLOSURE OF PROPER LENGTH TO CONCEAL
ALL PIPING AND ELEMENTS. VERIFY ENCLOSURE LENGTH REQUIRED IN FIELD WITH
SPACE AVAILABLE, ADJUST AS REQUIRED.

5. UNITS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. UNITS SHALL BE
MOUNTED MINIMUM 2" FROM ADJACENT WALL.

180

ENCLOSURE LENGTH (IN) 72

NOTES 1-51-5

MODEL JV4-ARPM JV4-ARPM

3/4"

980
4.25X4.25
60

1

50

180

72

11-3-22
ADM

2

ROCKFORD PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT #205
AT VARIOUS SCHOOLS - PHASE 2
SECURE ENTRANCE RENOVATION PROJECT ADDENDUM DWG.

DATE: November 3, 2022

JOB NO. 22-023

ADM2.1
RICHARD L. JOHNSON
ASSOCIATES A C CTSETIHR

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIN TUBE RADIATION (FTR) SCHEDULE:








	23-32 Addendum Two Cover Page
	Architect Addendum Two 11-3-2022
	FRONT PAGES ONLY
	22-028M-ADM2.1
	Sheets and Views
	ADM2.1


	A108, A109, A110
	A108
	A109
	A110



